2800510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as Collateral Agent		09/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Road Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	10701 Middlebelt Road		
City:	Romulus		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48147		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800510	OVISS
Registration Number:	3678776	UNITED ROAD
Registration Number:	3736727	AUTOLOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.74300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Yohannan	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Flywheel - Cerberus Trademark Release (Executed) (48759434 1)#page1.tif

source=Project Flywheel - Cerberus Trademark Release (Executed)_(48759434_1)#page2.tif source=Project Flywheel - Cerberus Trademark Release (Executed)_(48759434_1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of this 1st day

of September 2017, by Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent for certain lenders

("Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement, dated as of December 14,

2012, as amended from time to time (the "Financing Agreement") in favor of United Road

Services, Inc. (the "Grantor") and certain of its affiliates (each a "Loan Party" and collectively,

the "Loan Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, Loan Parties made a certain

Assignment for Security – Trademarks, dated December 14, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") in

favor of Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on December 14, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4920/0097 and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Loan Parties granted to Collateral

Agent a continuing security interest in its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark

registrations listed on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Secured

Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, in its capacity as agent for the

Lenders (as defined in the Financing Agreement), hereby unconditionally and expressly releases

and terminates its security interest in and to the Secured Collateral, and Collateral Agent hereby

assigns any such right, title, and interest it may have in the Secured Collateral (if any) to Loan

Parties. Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Loan Parties (at the sole cost

and expense of the Loan Parties) any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all

DOC ID - 26453881.2

further acts that Loan Parties reasonably request in order to confirm this Release. This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:___

2

Name: Daniel Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

DOC ID - 26453881.2

TRADE

EXHIBIT A

Company	Country	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Registration Date
<u>company</u>	Country	<u> </u>	<u>1101</u>	
United Road Services, Inc.	US	OVISS	78218212/2800510	30-Dec-2003
United Road Services, Inc.	US	UNITED ROAD	77571033/3678776	8-Sep-2009
United Road Services, Inc.	US	AUTOLOG	77757183/3736727	12-Jan-2010

DOC ID - 26453881.2

RECORDED: 09/05/2017